MEDIUM
VOLTAGE
OVERHEAD LINES
Equipment for medium voltage
overhead lines and installations
Equipment for medium voltage overhead lines and installations 2
www.epsenergie.de© EPS All rights reserved

TECHNICAL DATA Unit VALUE
Insulator type normal salinity
Type code 30 18 73 30 18 74
Maximum system voltage kV 24
Section length mm 415
Creepage distance mm 603 912
Pollution level II IV
Dry lighting impulse withstand voltage (1,2/50 μs) kV 125
Wet power-frequency withstand (1 min.) kV 50
The salinity of withstanding at test voltage Up=18 kV kg/m³ 80 220
Specified mechanical load (SML) kN 70
Routine test load (RTL) kN 35
Ambient temperature ºC -40...+45
Weight kg 0,856 1,090
Lifetime years 40
SYMBOL ITS 70/II (IV) - E
ITS Suspension composite insulator
70 Specified Mechanical Load
II, IV Pollution level (acc. to RS IEC 60815)
E Enel TYPE
ITS 70/II-E
type 301873
ITS 70/IV-E
type 301874
Equipment for medium voltage overhead lines and installations 4
www.epsenergie.de© EPS All rights reserved
LSS – S
SINGLE SUSPENSION STRING WITH COMPOSITE INSULATOR
LDS – S
DOUBLE SUSPENSION STRING WITH COMPOSITE INSULATORS
SYMBOL LSS-S / II(III,IV) / 50-70 (95-120)
LSS Single suspension string
S Composite insulator
II, III, IV Pollution level (according to IEC 60815)
50-70
(95-120) Conductor’s section range (mm2)
SYMBOL LDS-S / II(III,IV) / 50-70 (95-120)
LDS Double suspension string
S Composite insulator
II, III, IV Pollution level (according to IEC 60815)
50-70
(95-120) Conductor’s section range (mm2)
I - II
I - II
III
III
IV
IV
Weight kg
Pollution level
I - II III IV
2,1 2,2 2,3
Weight kg
Pollution level
I - II III IV
4,8 4,9 5,0
Equipment for medium voltage overhead lines and installations 5
www.epsenergie.de© EPS All rights reserved
LSV – S
“V“ TYPE SUSPENSION STRING WITH COMPOSITE INSULATORS
LSI – S
SINGLE TENSION STRING WITH COMPOSITE INSULATOR
SYMBOL LSV-S / II(III,IV) / 50-70 (95-120)
LSV «V» type suspension string
S Composite insulator
II, III, IV Pollution level (according to RS IEC 60815)
50-70
(95-120) Conductor’s section range (mm2)
SYMBOL LSI-S /II(III,IV) / L (M) (CLAMI) (CTPF)
LSI Double suspension string
S Composite insulator
II, III, IV Pollution level (according to IEC 60815)
L(M) Side phase (middle phase)